
NATIONAL SENIOR CERTIFICATE: MATHEMATICAL LITERACY: PAPER II – APPENDIX Page i of viii 
SUPPLEMENTARY 

 
ANNEXURE 1 
 

 

IEB Copyright © 2016  PLEASE TURN OVER 



NATIONAL SENIOR CERTIFICATE: MATHEMATICAL LITERACY: PAPER II – APPENDIX – SUPPLEMENTARY Page ii of viii 
 
ANNEXURE 2 

 

EMERGENCY LOAD-SHEDDING SCHEDULE  Stages 1, 2 and 3 Areas 
 MONDAY TUESDAY  Adams Mission K  Burbreeze J  Eastbury C 

TIME Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3  Amanzimtoti Beach K  Camelot J  Effingham Heights G 
04:00 – 06:30 BLOCK A   BLOCK H    Amanzimtoti Central B  Canelands H  Emberton J 
06:00 – 08:30 BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK 3 & N & J & R  Amanzimtoti North B  Caneside H  Embo F 
08:00 – 10:30 BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK A BLOCK A & Q BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Amanzimtoti South B  Carrington Heights B  Engonyameni A 
10:00 – 12:30 BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R  Albert Park D  Castle Hill G  Escombe A 
12:00 – 14:30 BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Arena Park R  Casuarina Beach G  Essenwood F 
14:00 – 16:30 BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F  Asherville H  Cato Manor E  Essenwood G 
16:00 – 18:30 BLOCK G BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P  Ashley J  Centenary Park C  Everest Heights H 
18:00 – 20:30 BLOCK H BLOCK H & Q BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F  Assagai F  Charnwood G  Everton J 
20:00 – 22:30 BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & J & R BLOCK G BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P  Athlone Park K  Chatsworth R  Ezimbokodweni K 
 WEDNESDAY THURSDAY  Atholl Heights J  Chelmsford F  Ezimbokodweni B 

TIME Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3  Austerville Q  Chesterville E  Fairbreeze J 
04:00 – 06:30 BLOCK A   BLOCK H    Avoca G  Chiltern Hills H  Farmingham Ridge J 
06:00 – 08:30 BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & J & R  Avoca Hills C  Christianburg H  Flamingo Heights F 
08:00 – 10:30 BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK A BLOCK A & Q BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Avoca North L  City Central D  Flanders Estate C 
10:00 – 12:30 BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R  Avoca South L  City Central E  Forest Hills J 
12:00 – 14:30 BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Bakerville Gardens G  City Market D  Foresthaven H 
14:00 – 16:30 BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F  Bayhead K  Clairwood P  Fosaville G 
16:00 – 18:30 BLOCK G BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P  Bayview B  Clayfields C  Game City G 
18:00 – 20:30 BLOCK H BLOCK H & Q BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F  Beachwood L  Clermont N  Gandhis Hill J 
20:00 – 22:30 BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & J & R BLOCK G  BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P  Bellair A  Clermont H  Gateway North B 
 FRIDAY SATURDAY  Bellair P  Clifton Hills J  Gateway Shopping Centre B 
TIME Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3  Bellgate F  Clifton Park J  Gillitts J 
04:00 – 06:30 BLOCK A   BLOCK H    Belvedere F  Coedmore A  Glen Anil L 
06:00 – 08:30 BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & R & R  Berea K  Cordoba Gardens B  Glen Hills C 
08:00 – 10:30 BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK A  BLOCK A & Q BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Berea West F  Corobrick Industrials G  Glen Park  J 
10:00 – 12:30 BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R  Berkshire Downs  E  Coronation C  Glenashley C 
12:00 – 14:30 BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & R & R BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & A & Q  Besters Camp F  Corovoca C  Glenmore H 
14:00 – 16:30 BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F BLOCK B  BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F  Beverley Hills C  Cowies Hills J  Glenridge N 
16:00 – 18:30 BLOCK G  BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P BLOCK C  BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P  Blair Atholl  J  CR Swart Court House D  Glenwood N 
18:00 – 20:30 BLOCK H BLOCK H & Q BLOCK D & M & H & Q BLOCK F  BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F  Blue Lagoon L  Crestholme J  Glenwood H 
20:00 – 22:30 BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & J & R BLOCK G BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P  Bluff Q  Crestview J  Grayleigh J 
 SUNDAY     Bonela E  Dassenhoek L  Greenbury C 

TIME Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3     Booth Road Industrial E  Dassenhoek B  Greenwood Park G 
04:00 – 06:30 BLOCK A       Bothas Hill F  Dawncliffe J  Greylands J 
06:00 – 08:30 BLOCK B BLOCK B & K BLOCK B & K & O & F     Briardene G  Dawncrest J  Greyville K 
08:00 – 10:30 BLOCK C BLOCK C & L BLOCK C & L & G & P     Briardene Industrial Park L  Doonheights H  Greyville E 
10:00 – 12:30 BLOCK D BLOCK D & M BLOCK D & M & H & Q     Brighton Beach Q  Doonside F  Greyville South D 
12:00 – 14:30 BLOCK E BLOCK E & N BLOCK E & N & J & R     Brindhaven H  Dores Flats H  Grosvenor E 
14:00 – 16:30 BLOCK F BLOCK F & O BLOCK B & K & O & F     Broadlands C  Duffs Road C  Grove End C 
16:00 – 18:30 BLOCK G BLOCK G & P BLOCK C & L & G & P     Buena Vista F  Durban Central K  Hagart Road Industrial J 
18:00 – 20:30 BLOCK H BLOCK H & Q BLOCK D & M & H & Q     Buffelbosch A  Durban Harbour D  Hambanathi F 
20:00 – 22:30 BLOCK J BLOCK J & R BLOCK E & N & J & R     Buffelsdale J  Durban North G  Harinagar A 
        Bulwer B  Earlsfield G  Hatton Estate J 
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0 kWh – 0.5 kWh:  laptop, light bulb, fan, fridge, television 

0.5 kWh – 1.0 kWh:  microwave, toaster, vacuum cleaner, washing machine 

1.0 kWh – 1.5 kWh:  kettle, dishwasher, PlayStation game, iron 

1.5 kWh – 2.0 kWh:  portable heater, computer, 2-plate stove, hairdryer, wall heater 

2.0 kWh – 2.5 kWh:  swimming pool pump, electric oil heater 

2.5 kWh – 3.0 kWh:  air conditioner 

3.0 kWh – 3.5 kWh:  water heater 

3.5 kWh – 4.0 kWh:  tumble drier, stove & oven 
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Quotes for our wedding 
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Portion of Mr Nkomo's Investment 

   Opening Balance Interest per month Closing balance 

 R              30 000.00   R                      210.00   R            30 210.00  

 R              30 210.00   R                      211.47   R            30 421.47  

 R              30 421.47   R                      212.95   R            30 634.42  

 R              30 634.42   R                      214.44   R            30 848.86  

 R              30 848.86   R                      215.94   R            31 064.80  

 R              31 064.80   R                      217.45  (a) 

 R              31 282.25   R                      218.98   R            31 501.23  

 R              31 501.23   R                      220.51   R            31 721.74  

 R              31 721.74   R                      222.05   R            31 943.79  

 R              31 943.79   R                      223.61   R            32 167.40  

 R              32 167.40   R                      225.17   R            32 392.57  

 R              32 392.57   R                      226.75   R            32 619.32  

(b)  R                      228.34   R            32 847.66  

 R              32 847.66   R                      229.93   R            33 077.59  

 R              33 077.59   R                      231.54   R            33 309.13  

 R              33 309.13   R                      233.16   R            33 542.30  

 R              33 542.30   R                      234.80   R            33 777.09  

 R              33 777.09   R                      236.44   R            34 013.53  

 R              34 013.53   R                      238.09   R            34 251.63  

 R              34 251.63   R                      239.76   R            34 491.39  

 R              34 491.39  (c)  R            34 732.83  

 R              34 732.83   R                      243.13   R            34 975.96  

 R              34 975.96   R                      244.83   R            35 220.79  

 R              35 220.79   R                      246.55   R            35 467.33  

 R              35 467.33   R                      248.27   R            35 715.61  

…. …. …. 
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